ATTY. DKT. NO.SI-002

05-05-2008

FORM PTO-1585 (Rev. 643) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent And Trademark Offic				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached only mail document or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
<u>Date</u>	Name: Sense Pad Tech Co., LTD				
Yu-Huel Chang, 4/3/08	Internal Address: Sealight Registered Agents Limited, at level 2				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Lotemau Centre. Vaea Street				
X AssignmentMerger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Apia</u> State: <u>Samoa</u> Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No				
Execution Date: SEE ABOVE	(,,				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a newapplication, the exer. A. Patent Application No.(s) 096116883, filed May 11, 2007, and entities. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Shirley L Church, Esq. (Customer Number 78986)	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40,00				
	Enclosed				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 81146	8. Deposit account number:50-1512				
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92138					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fpregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy dhe original docume:				
SHIRLEY L. CHURCH, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,858  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents** 

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223131450

05/02/2008 DBYRNE 00000066 501512 12148998

61 FC:8021 40.00 DA

**PATENT REEL: 020911 FRAME: 0518** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignm	ent agreement is app	licable to an inver	ition entitled (	invention little)
CAPACITIV	E TYPE TOUCH PA	NEL		
	·			
The PATEN	T RIGHTS referred	to in this agreeme	nt are:	
(check one)	a patent application	for this invention	ı, executed by	the
	ASSIGNOR(S) cor	currently with thi	s assignment.	
	U.S. patent applicati	on Serial No		filed
	a U.S. patent applica	ation based on PC	Γ International	Application
	No, fi	led on (date)		(U.S. patent
	application Serial N	No, if l	cnown)	
	U.S. Patent No.	•		
The PATEN	NT RIGHTS also in	nclude all divisio	ns, reissues,	continuations and
xtensions of the	patents and patent ap	oplications identifi	ed above.	
The PATEN	T RIGHTS assigned	under this agreen	nent are:	
(check one)	U.S. patent rights of	only.		
	Worldwide patent	rights. In this case	, the assignee s	shall have the
	right to claim the b	enefit of the filing	date of any U.	S. or foreign
	patent application f	for this invention.	-	
The ASSIG	NOR(S) referred to	in this agreement	is (or are) the	inventor(s) whose
signature(s) app	pear(s) on page 2 of t	his Assignment ar	id any Supplen	nental Sheets(s).
The ASSIG	NEE referred to in the	nis agreement is:		
(Name of Assig	mee) Sense Pad T	ECH CO., LTD.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Address) SEA	ALIGHT REGISTE	RED AGENTS I	IMITED, at I	Level 2, Lotemau
Centre, Vaea St	reet, Apia, Samoa			
The ASSIC	GNEE is:			
(check one)	An Individual.			
	A Partnership.			
$\boxtimes$	A Corporation of	Samoa	_(specify state	or country)
	other)			

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Yu-Huei CHANG

Name of sole or first inventor

RECORDED: 04/23/2008

Signature

April 3, 2008

Date